Page 1
THIS MANUAL MUST BE LEFT WITH THE
HOMEOWNER FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
 WARNING
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service
or maintenance can cause property damage, personal
injury or loss of life. Installation and service must  be
performed by a licensed professional HVAC installer or

Air Resistance ..............................................................10
Page 2
Model Number Identification
CR X 35 - 36 A - 6 F - 1
Series
Unit Type
Refrigerant Type
X = R-410A
1 Cabinet Width
A = 14-1/2 in.
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
D = 24-1/2 in.
Cabinet
F = Cased
Metering Device
6 =  Factory installed Check/Expansion Valve
for R-410A refrigerant (non-bleed port)
Nominal Cooling Capacity
24 = 2 tons
30/36 = 2.5/3 tons
48 = 3.5/4 tons
50/60 = 4/5 tons
60 = 5 tons
Minor Revision Number
42 = 3.5 tons
Page 3
Specifications
2 TO 3 TON
General Data Model No. CRX35-24A-F CRX35-24B-F CRX35-30/36B-F CRX35-30/36C-F
Nominal size - Tons 2 2 2.5 / 3 2.5 / 3
Line connections
in.
Suction / vapor o.d. - sweat 7/8 7/8 7/8 7/8
Liquid o.d. - sweat 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Condensate drain (fpt) (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4
Indoor
Coil
Net face area sq. ft. 4.08 4.08 4.67 4.67
Tube diameter - in. 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Number of rows 3 3 3 3
Fins per inch 14 14 14 14
Shipping weight lbs. 44 51 52 60
SPECIFICATIONS 4 TO 5 TON
General Data Model No. CRX35-42B-F CRX35-48C-F CRX35-50/60C-F CRX35-60D-F
Nominal size - Tons 3.5 4 4 / 5 5
Line connections
in.
Suction / vapor o.d. - sweat 7/8 7/8 7/8 7/8
Liquid o.d. - sweat 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Condensate drain (fpt) (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4
Indoor
Coil
Net face area sq. ft. 5.83 6.42 7.00 7.00
Tube diameter - in. 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Number of rows 3 3 3 3
Fins per inch 14 14 14 14
Shipping weight lbs. 65 69 71 75
Model
No.
Air
Volume
Total Resistance
Dry Coil Wet Coil
cfm in. w.g. in. w.g.
CRX35
-24A-F
400 0.08 0.09
600 0.16 0.18
800 0.29 0.33
1000 0.45 0.49
CRX35
-24B-F